
2012 Regular Season 

Day Date Opponent Site Time 

Tuesday Mar  6 Westside Away 6:00 

Friday Mar  9 Woodmont Home 7:00 

Monday Mar 12 Clinton Home 7:00 

Tuesday Mar 13 Wren Away 6:00 

Friday Mar 16 Easley Away 6:00 

Monday Mar 19 Clinton Away 6:00 

Friday Mar 23 TL Hanna  Away 7:00 

Tuesday Mar 27 Laurens Home 7:00 

Thursday Mar 29 Wren Home 7:00 

Friday Mar 30 Westside Home 7:00 

Wednesday Apr  4 Easley Home 7:00 

Sandlapper Spring Break Tournament 

Saturday Apr  7 Brookland-Cayce Gilbert 
H.S. 

1:30 

Monday Apr  9 Airport Gilbert 
H.S. 

2:30 

Tuesday Apr 10 Gilbert Gilbert 
H.S. 

10:00 

Wednesday Apr 11 TBA Gilbert 
H.S. 

TBA 

Regular Season Continued 

Saturday Apr 14 Emerald Away 7:00 

Tuesday Apr 17 TL Hanna Home 7:00 

Wednesday Apr 18 Emerald Home 
(Lander) 

7:00 

Friday Apr 20 Laurens Away 7:00 

Monday Apr 23 Woodmont  Away 7:00 

   Head Coach – Joel Vaughn             Asst. Coach – Matt Baker 
   Asst. Coach – Mack Hite             Asst. Coach – Justin Campbell 
   A.D. – Gene Cathcart 
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# NAME POSITION  CLASS B-T HT WT 
1 Thompkins Ramey INF  Senior R-R 5’ 9’’ 160 
2 Hamp Riley UTL  Senior R-R 5’ 8” 160 
3 Joe Johnson RHP/INF  Senior R-R 6’ 1” 170 
4 Austin Medlock OF  Junior R-R 5’ 10” 150 
5 Peyton Leopard RHP/OF  Sophomore R-R 5’ 9” 140 
9 Bryce Fowler C/OF  Junior R-R 6’ 3” 200 

10 Zac Richardson LHP  Junior L-L 5’ 11” 200 
11 Chase Pridgen RHP/INF  Senior L-R 6’ 3” 190 
12 Alex Rhodes RHP/OF  Senior R-R 5’ 10” 170 

14 
Kameron Burton-

Reeder OF 
 

Junior R-R 6’ 180 
15 Matthew Bridges RHP/OF  Sophomore R-R 5’ 10 165 
17 Jonathan Wright INF  Freshman R-R 5’ 10” 165 
13 Dakota Revels Manager  Freshman N/A N/A N/A 

16 
Hayden 

McCutcheon RHP/INF 
 

Junior R-R 6’ 2” 185 
20 Rusty Hughes RHP/OF  Sophomore R-R 6’ 185 

   
 

    
                                                                                                      “Baseball is ninety percent mental. The other half is physical." 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Yogi Berra                                                                           


